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Rockslide Update:
 
            In October, the County Commissioners requested proposals for “Rockslope
Stabilization Engineering Services” and four proposals were received.  Shannon and Wilson
was the successful engineering firm and was awarded the contract.  Shannon and Wilson then
prepared a proposal for Phase 2 Engineering Services for the Stillwater River Road.  This
proposal was approved by the Commissioners on February 23, 2016, at their regular agenda
meeting.
 
            The proposed scope of work includes additional field observations utilizing roped
rappels and photography/videography of the slope using an unmanned aerial vehicle to
provide detailed information about the top of the slide area and its stability as well as more
detailed information about the slope and how the two relate.  From that, the engineer will
analyze the situation and provide a summary report.  The hope is that this report will show a
method of rock removal and slope stabilization that will be more effective and reasonable in
cost.
 
            Shannon & Wilson will be working at the site around the latter part of March and/or
into April, depending upon the weather.
 
            Please see attached Phase 2 proposal to review. 
 
            Thank you.
 
 
This is a “notice only” email system.  Please do not reply to this email address as your email
will not be viewed.  Questions or concerns regarding the content of the message may be
addressed to the Stillwater County Commissioners at the Stillwater County Courthouse in
Columbus, Montana, at 406-322-8010.
 
Dennis Shupak, Commissioner  DShupak@stillwater.mt.gov
Gerald Dell, Commissioner  GDell@stillwater.mt.gov
Maureen Davey, Commissioner  MDavey@stillwater.mt.gov
Mark Schreiner, Road and Bridge  Superintendent@stillwaterroadbridge.com
Joe Morse, Finance  JMorse@stillwater.mt.gov
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Cliff Brophy, Sheriff  CBrophy@scsomt.org
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